03528312
1. Always make certain the load is within the rated capacity of the Hoist. Overloading can cause failure of
some load-carrying part, or result in damage causing future failure with a load at less than the rated ca-
pacity.
2.
3.
When lifting a load, always use a sling or grab made specially for that purpose. Never wrap the load chain
around the load and do not bring the load in contact with the Hoist.

operation. Doing so may result in structural damage and/or premature wear.
METRIC TOOLS MUST BE USED FOR MAINTENANCE OF THESE HOISTS
HOW TO ORDER
Order all repair parts for your Ingersoll-Rand Tool by the NAME and NUMBER shown in the
Repair Part List .section. Never use the illustration numbers which appear in the first column.
For prompt service and genuine Ingersoll-Rand parts, place orders with the nearest Ingersoll-Rand
Branch Office or Authorized Distributor.
Notice: The use of other than genuine Ingersoll-Rand replacement parts may result in decreased
tool performance and increased maintenance, and may, at the Company’s option, invalidate all
warranties.
FOR ADDITIONAL REPAIR SERVICE INFORMATION, REQUEST FORM S6384 SERVICE BULLETIN.
STANDARD DUTY HAND CHAIN HOISTS
SIZES 5RBS3, 1ORBS3 and 20RBS3
3 Metre (9.84 ft.) Maximum Hook-To-Hook Length
SIZES 5RBS5, 1ORBS5 and 20RBS5
5 Metre (16.4 ft.) Maximum Hook-To-Hook Length
WARNING
THESE HOISTS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR LIFTING OR LOWERING PEOPLE
SAFE OPERATING PRACTICES
Form P6384
Edition 3
June, 1977
Refer All Communications to the Nearest
Ingersoll-Rand Branch Office or Distributor.
© Ingersoll-Rand Company 19 77
Printed in U.S.A.
REPAIR PART LIST
ILLUS.
NUMBER
(Do not use
for ordering)
PART NAME FOR ORDERING
2
+ 3